MEETING NOTICE/AGENDA

MAYFLOWER MUNICIPAL HEALTH GROUP STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING

The Mayflower Municipal Health Group Steering Committee is scheduled to meet on **February 22, 2024, at 9:00 a.m**., at the MMHG Offices, located at 65 Cordage Park Circle, Suite 110, Plymouth, Ma. 02360.

Agenda:

- 1) Accept meeting minutes (January 16, 2024)
- 2) HP fitness/wellness reimbursement program \$300 per calendar year-vote
- 3) Treasurer's report
- 4) FY23 MMHG Audit update
- 5) Gallagher's MMHG Funding Analysis
- 6) FY25 Health Insurance renewal
- 7) Steering Committee FY25 Health rate recommendation-discussion/possible vote
- 8) FY25 upcoming Elections Steering Committee, Finance Committee, Chairman, Treasurer
- 9) Next meeting- Steering/General March 7, 2024
- 10) Any other business
- 11) Adjourn

Michael Levy, Chairman Mayflower Municipal Health Group Steering Committee

Posted at www.mmhg.org on February 15, 2024 @4:30 p.m.